## **IESO Engagement**

From: IESO Engagement

**Sent:** February 10, 2021 1:40 PM

To: IESO Engagement

**Subject:** Options to Address Uninsured Liability Risk Engagement: Update on Next Steps

## Good afternoon,

Thank you for your participation in the Options to Address Uninsured Liability Risk engagement. This email communication is to inform you of the next steps. The IESO appreciates the feedback from stakeholders in response to this engagement. Based on limited feedback regarding alternative approaches and general support for Option 1, which is IESO's preferred option, the IESO will propose market rule amendments to implement Option 1 which is to limit its liability to gross negligence. Due to the current gap in insurance coverage, the IESO will proceed to implement the proposed market rule change. Please see IESO's response to stakeholder feedback document as well as additional material for the February 22 engagement which is now posted on the engagement web page.

The proposed Market Rule amendments will go before the Technical Panel on February 16 for a vote to post for broader stakeholder comment. The final opportunity for comments will be via the <u>Market Rule Amendment Process</u> with the submission window being February 16 to March 9. Subject to feedback, the Technical Panel will vote to recommend to the IESO Board during the March 23<sup>rd</sup> meeting.

Please join us on February 22 for the final engagement session. The IESO will present a high level overview of the comments received and discuss how stakeholder input informed the next steps.

Regards,

Agatha Pyrka IESO Engagement